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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4311
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2014
GREEN ENERGY TECHNOLOGY
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed any agreement with the United States of America (USA) for generating more power by using green energy technology;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether some power units of the country have been selected to use the green energy technology on pilot basis and USA will hand over its feasibility report to the Government and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether USA has also agreed to provide technical assistance to the power houses in the country in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : Based on information available in this Ministry, as of now, no agreement has been signed with the United States of America (USA) for generating more power by using green energy technology.

(b) to (e) : `Nil̀ in view of (a) above.
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